DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$35.00 Total:\$35.00

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

2018-914384 05/17/2018 01:43 PM

MARK A. WINTER, ESQ

Pgs=3

Recorded at the request of:

Mark A. Winter, Esq. 801 N. Division Street Carson City, Nevada 89703

When Recorded, mail to:

Mail Tax Statements to:

Michael D. Edmondson PO Box 1174 Zephyr Cove, Nevada 89448

DEED

APN: 1318-10-312-027

Michael Edmondson and Susan Henson, husband and wife, do hereby convey to Michael D. Edmondson and Susan J. Henson as Co-Trustees of the Edmondson Henson Trust dated May 16, 2018, all their right, title and interest in that real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and incorporated herein by said reference

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Witness our hands on this 16th day of May, 2018.

STATE OF NEVADA)

Edmondson

CARSON CITY

ss.

On May 16, 2018, personally appeared before me, a Notary Public, Michael Edmondson and Susan Henson who acknowledged that they executed the above document.

Notary Public

MARK A. WINTER
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEVADA
No. 99-3551-3
My Appl. Exp. April 6, 2019

E07

Lot 45, as shown on the Plat of Zephyr Knolls Unit No. 2, filed in the office of the County Recorder on July 5, 1957, as Document No. 12415.

APN: 1318-10-312-027

## EXHIBIT A



## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assessor Parcel Num	nber(s)		( )	
a. 1318-10-312-0	` *		\ \	
b.	<del></del>		\ \	
с.			. \	
d.			\ \	
2. Type of Property:			~ \ \	
a. Vacant Land	b. ✓ Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECORD	DERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY	
c. Condo/Twnhse	d. 2-4 Plex	Book	Page:	
e. Apt. Bldg	f. Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Record		
g. Agricultural	h. Mobile Home	Notes:	20 to 10	
Other	ii ivioone riome	rvoics.	sciries four fo	
	ing of Dromarty	•		
3.a. Total Value/Sales Pr		<b>3</b>	<del></del>	
c. Transfer Tax Value:	eclosure Only (value of prop	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	on Tou Due	\$ 00.00	<del></del>	
d. Real Property Transfe	er rax Due	\$ <u>00.00</u>		
4. If Exemption Claims	od•		/ /	
	emption per NRS 375.090, 9	Sunday 7		
			REVOCABLE TRUST WITHOUT	
	N. CERTIFICATE OF TRU			
		%	VIE OF RECORDING.	
	entage being transferred:		NDC 275 060	
	s and acknowledges, under			
			f their information and belief,	
			ne information provided herein.	
			on, or other determination of	
			erest at 1% per month. Pursuant	
10 NRS 373.030, the Buy	er and Seller shall be jointly	y and severally liab	e for any additional amount owed.	
Simone MINE	hu ka	Committee INID	NADIAL CDANTOD	
Signature ///		Capacity: IND	IVIDUAL GRANTOR	
Signature (110 1 10	J. Herroan	0	TOUCTEE ODANITEE	
Signature Allo a M	y www.	Capacity: <u>CO-</u>	TRUSTEE GRANTEE	
CELLED (CDANTOD)	INFORMATION	DUVED (OD )		
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION		BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION		
(REQUIRED)			(REQUIRED)	
Print Name: MICHAEL EDMONDSON		Print Name: SUSAN HENSON		
Address:PO BOX 1174		Address: PO BOX 1174		
City: ZEPHYR COVE		City: ZEPHYR COVE		
State: NV	Zip: 89448	State: NV	Zip: 89448	
COMDANV/DEDCON I	DECLIFERING DECORD	INC (Dec	not gollow on house-A	
The.	REQUESTING RECORD		not sener or duyer)	
Print Name: MARK A WINTER, ESQ Address: 801 N. DIVISION STREET		Escrow#		
City: CARSON CITY	JN STREET	Ctata NV /	7: 90702	
CILY. CAINOUN ULL I	and the second s	State: NV	Zip: 89703	